
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 363
TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.07.2023


IMPLEMENTATION OF BETI BACHAO BETI PADHAO SCHEME IN GUJARAT


 363.  SHRI RATANSINH MAGANSINH RATHOD:
  SHRI PATEL HASMUKHBHAI SOMABHAI:


Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Beti Bachao Beti Padhao scheme is being implemented in Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof, district-wise; and

(c) the details of funds allotted for the said scheme in the State of Gujarat, district-

wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

 (SHRIMATI SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a) & (b):   Yes, Sir. In the XV Finance Commission period, Beti Bachao Beti Padhao
(BBBP) is being implemented, as a component of Sambal Sub scheme under the Mission Shakti, in all the districts of the country including districts in the State of Gujarat.

(c)    The funds under BBBP has been allocated in 3 categories  based on the SRB(Sex
Ratio at Birth) status of districts as per Health Management Information System (HMIS) data of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare for the Financial Year 2020-2021. The details of fund allotted under BBBP in the State of Gujarat, district-wise is at Annexure.
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Annexure


Statement referred to in reply to Part (c) of Lok Sabha Admitted Question No. 363 for 21.07.2023 regarding Implementation of Beti Bachao Beti Padhao Scheme in Gujarat raised by SHRI RATANSINH MAGANSINH RATHOD and SHRI PATEL
HASMUKHBHAI SOMABHAI


***

S No. Name of district
SRB 2020-21 as

per HMIS

Annual Amount
allocated based on

SRB 2020-21
(Rs in lakhs )

1 Sabar Kantha 868 40

2 Amreli 877
40

3 Ahmadabad 880 40

4 Botad 889 40

5 Mahesana 893 40

6 Anand 897 40

7 Rajkot 900 40

8 Bhavnagar 907 40

9 Surat 907 40

10 Junagadh 916 40

11 Gir Somnath 916 40

12 Mahisagar 919 30

13 Panch Mahals 921 30

14 Gandhinagar 921 30

15 Bharuch 922 30

16 Dang 924 30

17 Vadodara 925 30

18 Valsad 927 30

19 Patan 930 30

20 Narmada 931 30

21 Navsari 934 30

22 Chhotaudepur 935 30

23 Surendranagar 938 30

24 Porbandar 938 30

25 Dohad 940 30

26 Arvalli 943 30

27 Devbhumi Dwarka 943 30

28 Tapi 945 30

29 Banas Kantha 952 30

30 Kachchh 957 20

31 Kheda 957 20

32 Jamnagar 960 20

33 Morbi 978 20

